Map ID [ MAR FINDINGS

Diraction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Sife Database(s) EPAID Number
RELIABLE MUSIC {Continued) 8105764942

Wells Affected:  No

Num Affscted: Mot reported
Wells Contam:  Not rapaorted
Sampled By: Y

Samples Include: Not reported

7.5 Min Quad: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Latitude Number: Not reported
Longitude Number: Not reported
Latitude Decimal; Not reported
Longitude Decimal: Not reported
GPS: 7
Ageney: DWW
Facility 1D: 27401
Last Modified: 212142003
incident Phase: Closed Out
NOV Issued: Mot reported
NORR issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Sighned: Not reported
Rectassification Report: Net reported
RS Designation: Not reporied
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported

24 STONEWALL STREET SITE NC LUST 8$1183621358

NE 560 E STONEWALL ST N/A

114-172 CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

0.278 mi.

1469 ft.

Relative: LUST:

Lower Facliity 1D Not reported
UST Number: MO-9031

Actual: incident Number: 40523

706 ft. Contamination Type: GW
Source Type: Leak-underground
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 09/23/2015
Cate Ceccur: 09/15/2015
Cleanup: 09/15/2015
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 09/23/2015
Level Cf Sail Cleanup Achieved: Not reported
Tank Regulated Stalus: R

# Of Supply Wells: 0
CommerciallNonCommercial UST Site: COMMERCIAL

Risk Classification: Not reported
Risk Ciass Based On Review: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reported
NGV Issue Date: Not reported
NCRR lssue Dale: Mot reported
Site Pricrity: Not reported

TC04941383.2r Page 54



Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

\‘ MAP FINDINGS

EDR 1D Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

STONEWALL STREET SITE {Continued)

Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason.
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBE1:

Flag:

Flag1:

LUR Filed:

Release Detection:
Current Status:

Not reported

Not reporied

Not reported

No

No

No

No

MNot reported

0

File Located in House

RBCA GW: Mot reported
PETOPT: 3
RPL: False
CD Num: 0
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: Faise
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: N
Valid: False
Lat/Long Decimal: 35.2186 -80.8441
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: BPB
Region: MOR
Company: Mot reported
Contact Persor: Not reported
Telephene: Not reported
RP Address: Not reporied
RP City,St,Zip: NC
RP County: Not reporied
Comments! Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported

PIRF:
Facility Id: 40523

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:

Description Of Incident:

Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Site Priority:
Priority Update:
Waells Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
PirfiMin Soil:
Release Coda:
Source Code:

Err Type:

Cause:

Source:

Ust Number:

Last Modified:

2015-09-15 £0:00:00
2615-09-23 00:00:00
Mot reported

Not reported

1

5}

3

1

Not reported

Not reported

n

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reporied

Not reported

Not reported

3

7
G
P

Not reported

5118362135
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA D Number
STONEWALL STREET SITE (Continuead) 5118362135
Incident Phase: Not reported
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held. Not reported
Correclive Action Planned; Not reported
SCC Signed: Mot reported
Reciassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Closs-out Report: Not reported
25 SUMMIT GRANDVIEW DEVELOPMENT NCIMD 8105703168
NNW 300 BLOCK EAST MOREHEAD ST/ S /A
1i4-1/2 CHARLOTTE, NC
0.278 mi.
1470 ft.
Relative: IMD:
Higher Reglon: MOR
Facility 13 86462
Actual: DCate Cccurred:  12/30/2002
782 1t Submit Date: 12/30/2002
GW Contam: Yes, Groundwater Contamination has been detected
Soil Contam; Not reported

Incident Desc:

Operator:
Contact Phone:
Owner Company:

GW SECTION RECD 99 EXCAVATION REPORT FROM UST SECTION 12402, INFG NOT
CLEAR ON POSSIBLE UST RELEASE. APPARENT SOLVENT RELEASE LIKELY RELATED

TO FMR DRY CLEANER.
Not reported
Not reported

Cperator Address:Not reported

Operator City;
Oper City, St Zip:
Cwnership:
Operation:
Materizal:

Qty Lost 1;

Qty Recovered 1:
Source:

Type:

Location:
Setting:

Risk Site:

Site Priority:
Priority Cede:
Priority Update:
Cem Contact:
Wells Affected:
Num Affected:
Wells Contam:
Sampled By;
Samples include:
7.5 Min Quad:

& Min Quad:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Lafitude Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not reported

Not reporied

Not reporied

Leak-underground

Other petroleum product

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

E

Not reported

DM

No

0

Not reported

Not reperted

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
35.219166
-80.848888
Not reported
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(sy EPAID Number
SUMMIT GRANDVIEW DEVELOPMENT {Continued) 5105703188
Longitude Number: Nof reported
Latitude Decimal: Not reported
Longitude Decimal: Not reperted
GPS: EST
Agency: DWQ
Facility 1D 86462
Lasi Modified: 1213012002
Incident Phase: NoD
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR lssued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
S0C Sighned: Mot reported
Reclassfication Report:  Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Cate: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
H26 SIMPSON'S LIGHTING NC LUST S118755733
WNW 1200 SOUTH BOULEVARD NIA
1/4-112 CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
0.280 mi.
1480 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: LUST:
Higher Facility 1D: 00-0-000
UST Number: MO-5880
Actual: incident Number: 24111
763 ft. Contamination Type: 18
Source Type: | eak-underground
Produel Type: F
Date Reporied: 01/24/2000
Cate Ceour: 12/15/1989
Clsanup: 12/15/1099
Closure Request: 2000-09-25 00:00:00
Close Out: 10/12/2000
level Of Soit Cleanup Achieved: Soil to Groundwater
Tank Reguiated Stajus: R

# Qf Supply Welis: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: COMMERCIAL

Risk Classification: H

Risk Class Based On Review: L
Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reported
NQV Issue Date: Not reported

NORR Issue Date: 01/25/2000C

Site Priority: H

Phase Of LSA Req: Not reported

Site Risk Reason: Not reported

Land Use: Industriaifcormmercial
MTBE:; Mot reporied

MTBE1: Unknown

Flag: No

Flag1: Ne

LUR Filed: Not reported

Release Detection: 0

Current Status: File Located in Archives
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Map iD MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SIMPSON’S LIGHTING (Continued) 5118755733
RBCA GW: Not reported
PETOPT: 3
RPL: Faise
CD Num: 76
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: Mot reported
Wadid: False
Lat/long Decimal; 35.2180 -80.8516
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: AJS
Region: MOR
Company: SIMPSON'S LIGHTING
Conlact Person: VERNCN SIMPSON
Telephone: 704-376-5463
RP Address: 1112 SOUTH BLVD
RP Cily,St.Zip: CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
RP County: ME
Comments: ALl SOILS REMOVED. GW NOT CCNTAMINATED
5 Min Quad: Not reported
PIRF:
Facility Id: 21111

Date Ocourrad:
Daie Reported:
Description Of Incident:
Cwner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Loocation:

Site Priority:
Priority Update:
Walis Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soli:
Release Code:
Source Code:

Err Type:

Cause:

Source:

Ust Number:

Last Modified:

Incident Phase:

NCV Issued:

NCRR Issued:

45 Day Report:

Public Meeting Held:
Corrective Action Planned:
30C Signed:
Rectassiication Report:
RS Designation:
Closure Request Date:

1999-12-15 00:00:00
2000-01-25 00:00:00

16000 MG/KG TPH(GASOLINE RANGE) DETECTED DURING UST CLOSURE

VERNON SIMPSON
4

6

3

1

Not reported
2000-01-25 00:00:00
Not reported

Nol reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MIN_SCIL

Not reported

Mot reported

Not reported

Not reported

2000-07-19 03:00:00
Closed Qut
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Mot reported
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
[rection
Distance EDR iD Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPAID Number
SIMPSON’S LIGHTING {Continued) 5118755733
Cicse-out Report: 2600-07-10 00:00:C0
H27 SIMPSONS LIGHTING NC UST U003138448
WNW 1112 SOUTH BOULEVARD NC IMD N/A
174112 CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
0.280 mi.
1480 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: usT:
Higher Facility Id: 00-0-0000035117
Contact: SIMPSONS LIGHTING
Actual: Contact Address1: 1112 SOUTH BOULEVARD
763 ft. Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City/State/Zip: CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
FIPS County Desc: Mecklenbuirg
Latitude: 35,2175
Longitude: -80.8507
Tank kd: 1
Tank Status: Removed
Installed Date: 01/01/1983
Perm Close Date: 11/15/1998
Product Key: 6
Product Name: Heating CiliFuel
Tank Capacity: 550
Root Tank ld: Not reported
Main Tank: No
Compartment Tank: No
Manifold Tank: Not reparted
Commercial: No
Regulated: No

Tank Construction:
Piping Construction:
Piping System Key:
Other CP Tank:

Overfill Protection Key:
Owerifill Protecticn Name:
Spili Protection Key:
Snill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Key:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decade for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tanlc Id:

Tank Status:
Instalied Date:
Perm Close Date:
Preduct Key:
Product Name:
Tank Capacity:
Root Tank ld:
Main Tank:
Compariment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Cornmerciak

Single Wall Steel
Single Wall Steel
Unknown

Not reported

1

Unkneown

1

Unknown

-1

Unknown

Single Wall Steel
Single Wall Steel
Unknown

2

Rernoved
01/01/1983
1212211999
3

Gasoline, Gas Mix
2000

Not reported
No

No

Not reporied
Yes
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Mag ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR 1D Number
EPA 1D Number

SIMPSONS LIGHTING (Continued)

Regulated:

Tark Construction:
Piping Construction:
Piping System Key:
Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Key:
Cverdill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Key:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Key:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
DCecode for PCONS_KEY:

Decods for PSYS_KEY;

Tank Id:

Tank Stalus:

Instalied Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Key:

Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compariment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Tank Construction:
Piping Construction:
Piping System Key:
Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Key:
Ovarfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Key:
Spill Protection Name:
Lealk Detection Key:
Leak Cetection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decede for PSYS_KEY:

1MD:
Region: MOR
Facility ID: 21111

Date Qccurred: 12151999
Submit Date: 1/25/2000
No Groundwaier Contamination detecled

GW Contam:
Soil Contam: Yas

Yes

Single Wall Steel
Single Wall Steel
Unknown

Not reported

1

Unkknown

1

Unknown

-1

Unknown

Single Wall Steel
Single Wall Steel
Unknown

3

Removed
01/01/1964
12/22/1999
1

Diesel

2000

Not reported
No

Neo

Not reported
No

Yes

Other

Other
Unknown
Not reported
1

Unknown

1

Unknown

-1

Unknown
Other

other
Unknown

Incident Desc: 16000 MG/IKG TPH{GASOLINE RANGE) DETECTED DURING UST CLOSURE
Cyperator: VERNON SiMPSON
Gontact Phone:  704-376-5463

Owner Company: SIMPSON'S LIGHTING
Operator Address: 1112 SOUTH BLVD
Operator City: CHARLOTTE

Oper City,5t,Zip: CHARLOTTE, NC 28203

U003138448
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Map 1D [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Databass(s) EPA ID Number
SIMPSONS LIGHTING (Continued) uo03138448
Ownership: Private
Operation: Commercial
Material: GASOLINE
Qty Lost 1: Not reported
Qty Recovered 10 UNKNOWN
Source: Leak-underground
Type: Gasolinefdiess|
Location: Facility
Setting: Urkzan
Risk Site: H
Site Priority: Not reported
Priority Code: Mot reporied
Priority Update:  1/25/2000
Dem Contact: AJS
Wells Affected:  Nof reported
Num Affected: Not reported
Wells Contam:  Not reported
Sampled By: Not reported
Samples Include: Not reporied
7.5 Min Quad: Not reported
§ Min Quad: Not reportad
Latitude: 35,21805555
Longitude: -80.85166666
Latitude Number: 351305
Longitude Number: 805106
Latitude Decimal: 35.2180555555656
Longitude Decimal: 80.8516666668667
GPS: 7
Agency: DWM
Facility D: 21111
Last Modified: 71972000
Incident Phase: Closed Out
NOV lssued: Not reporied
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Mesting Held: Not reported
Gorreclive Action Planned: Not reported
S0OC Sighnad: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: 711042000
28 PARK ELEVATOR LLC NC LUST 5105548408
WNW 311 ARLINGTON AVENUE NC IMD N/A
1/4-112 CHARLOTTE, NG 28203
0.312 mi.
1650 it.
Relative; LUST:
Higher Facility 1D; Not reported
UST Number: MO-G474
Actual: Incident Number; 24542
738 ft. Contamination Type: SL

Source Type: Leak-underground
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 08/27/2002
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Map iD MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Eievation  She Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK ELEVATOR LLC (Continued) 5105548408
Date Ooour: 07/10/1998
Cleanup: 08/2712002
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: Not reported
Level Of Soll Cleanup Achieved: Not reported
Tank Regutated Status; N

# Of Supply Wells:

0

Comimercial/NonCommercial UST Site; COMMERCIAL

Risk Classification: L
Risk Class Based On Review: L
Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reported

NOV lssue Date: Not reporied
NORR Issue Date: Not reported
Sie Priority: Not reported
Phase Of LSA Req: Mot reported

Site Risk Reason:

Not reported

tand Use: Not reported
MTBE: No

MTBET: Unknown
Flag: No

Flag1: No

LtUR Filed: Not reported
Release Detection: 0

Current Status:

RBCA GW: Not reported
PETOPT: 4
RFL: False
CD Num: 0
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPCP: False
Errer Flag: 0
Error Code: Not reported
Vatid: False
Latf_ong Decimal: 352170 -80.8526
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Cfficer Project Mgr: BLM
Region: MOR
Company: THE PARK MANUFACTURING CC
Contact Person: KENNETH SUMMEY (PRES)
Telephone: 7048696128
RP Address: PO BOX 12866
RP City, St Zip: GASTONIA, NC 28052
RP County: Not reported
Commenis: 2000-GALLON HEATING OIL UST
5 Min Quad: Not reported
PiRF:
Facility id: 24542
Date Oceurred: 1996-07-10 00:00:00

Cate Reported:

Fite Located in House

2002-08-27 00:00:00

Description Of Incident: SCIL SAMPLES, AROUND FORMER 2 GALLON HEATING OIL UST, INDICATED TPH
AS HIGH AS 7600 PPM (3550}, UST WAS REPCRTEDLY LAST USED ON OR ARQUT

1968.

OwneriOperator: KENNETH SUMMEY {PRES)
Owrnership: 4

Operation Type: Mot reported

Type: 4
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Map 1D

Diraction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR I Number

Catabase(s} EPA ID Number

PARK ELEVATOR LLC (Continued)

Locatien:

Site Priority;
Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:
Samples Inciude:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soik:
Release Code:
Source Code:

Err Type:

Cause:

Source:

Ust Number:

Last Modified:

Incident Phase:

NOV Issued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:

Public Meeting Held:
Corrective Action Planned:
S0C Signed:
Reclassification Report:

IMD:

1
U

2002-08-28 00:00:00

Nof reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Net reported
Not reported
3

Not reported
c

C

2002-08-27 00:00:00

Respense

Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reperted
Not reported

RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reperted
Close-out Report: Not reported
Region: MOR

Facllity 1D 24542

Date Occurred:  7/10/1996

Submit Date: 8/27/2002

GW Contam: No Groundwater Contamination detected

Sail Contam: Yes

5106548408

Incident Desc:  SOIL SAMPLES, AROUND FORMER 2K GALLON HEATING OIL UST, INDICATED TPH
AS HIGH AS 7800 PPM (3550). UST WAS REPORTEDLY LAST USED ON OR ABOUT

1088,

Operator: KENNETH SUMMEY {PRES)

Contact Phene: 7048696128

Owner Company: THE PARK MANUFACTURING CO

Operator Address:PO BOX 12868

Operator City: GASTONIA

Oper City,51,Zip;  GASTONIA, NC 28052

Ownership: Private
Operation: Not reported
Material: Not reported
Qty Lost 1: Noi reported
Qty Recovered 1: Not reported
Source; Leak-underground
Type: Gasoline/diesel
Location: Facility

Setting: Not reparted
Risk Site: L

Site Priority: U

Priority Code: Mot reported
Priority Update:  8/28/2002
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Map 12 ], MAP FINDINGS :

Direction
Distance EDR I Number
Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
PARK ELEVATOR LLC (Continued) 51056548408
Bam Contact: CBC
Wells Affected:  Not reported
Num Affectad: Net reported
Wells Confam:  Not reported
Sampled By: Mot reported
Samples include: Not reported
7.8 Min Quad: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
Latituds: Not reported
Lengitude: Not reported
Latitude Number: Not reported
Longitude Number: Not reported
Latitude Decimal: Not reported
Longitude Decimal: Net reporied
GPS: 7
Agency: WM
Faciiity 1D: 24542
Last Modifed; 8/27/2002
Incident Phase: RE
NOV Issuad: Not reported
NORR lssued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reperted
Public Meeting Held: Not reperted
Caorrective Action Planned: Not reported
S0C Sighned: Not reported
Reclassification Report; Mot reported
RS Designation: Not reportad
Closure Request Date: Not reparted
Ciose-out Report: Not reported
129 CHARLOTTE MGP NO. 2 EDR MGP 1008407278
Waest 1400 SOUTH BOULEVARD N/A
114-1/2 CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
0.325 mi.
1715 1t Site 1 of 3 in cluster |
Relative: Manufactured Gas Plants:
Higher Alternate Name:CHARLOTTE COAL GAS PLANT NO. 2. No additional information
available
Actual:
740 ft.
130 CHARIL.OTTE COAL GAS PLANTNO, 2 NC SHWS 5118755452
West 1400 SOUTH BOULEVARD NC VCP N/A
1i4-112 CHARLOTTE, NC
0.325 mi.
1715 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster |
Relative: SHWS:
Higher EPAID: NCDO86188803
Lat/Langitude: 3521573 1-580.85309
;\:ét;?l'- Geolccation Method: On Screen Placement On Georeferenced Map
VCP:
EPAID: NCD986188803
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA D Number
131 DUKE POWER - S. BLVD. NC LUST S105764690
West 1412 SOUTH BOULEVARD NG IMD N/A
1/4-1/2 CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
0,335 mi.
1770 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster |
Relative: LUST:
Higher Facility ID: 00-0-000

UST Number: MO-4330
Actual: Incident Number: 14173
743 ft. Contaminaticn Type: aw

Source Type: Leak-underground

Product Type: P

Date Reporied: 06/18/1990

Date Gocur: 06/01/1990

Cleanup: 06/61/1990

Closure Request: Net reported

Close Out: Net reported

Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved:
Tank Regulated Status:

# Of Supply Wells:

Not reported
R
0

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: COMMERCIAL

Risk Classlfication:

L

Risk Class Based On Review: L

Correclive Action Plan Type:

NOV lssue Date:
NORR lssue Date:
Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:

Land Use: Not reported

MTBE: Not reported

MTBET: Unknown

Flag: No

Flagt: Ne

LUR Filed:; Not reporied

Release Detaction: 0

Current Status: File Located in House

RECA GW; Not reported

FETOPT: 3

RPL: False

CD Num: 0

Reel Num: G

RPOW.: False

RPOP: False

Error Flag: g

Error Code: Not reported

Valid: False

Lat/l.eng Decimal: 35.2160 -80.8539

Testlat: Not reported

Regional Officer Project Mgr: DPBE

Region: MOR

Company: DUKE PCWER COMPANY
Contact Person: RALFH ROBERTS
Telephone: Not reported

RF Address: PO BOX 1007

RP City,5t,Zip: CHARLOTTE, NC 28201
RFP County: ME

Comments: SUPERFUND SECTION TOOK OVER WHCLE SITE 11/4/2004

Not reporied
Not reported

Not reported

0680E

Not reported

Not reported

TC04941383.2r Page 65



Map 1D

Diraction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR I Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DUKE POWER - 8. BLVD. (Continued)
5 Min Quad: Not reporled

PIRF:

Facility |d:

Date Occurred:

Date Reported:
Description Of Incident:
Owner/Operator:

14173
1694-08-25 00:00:00
1895-06-27 00:00:00

5105764690

UPON REMOVAL OF 3 USTS, SOIL CONTAM. WAS CONFIRMED.

MR, RALPH ROBERTS

Ownership: 4

Operation Type: B

Type: 3

Locatfon: 1

Site Priority: &0k

Priority Update: 1998-05-15 00:00:00

Wells Affected Y/N: Not reported

Samples Include:; 4

7#5 Minute Quad; Not reported

5 Minute Quad: Not reported

PirfiMin Soil: Not reported

Release Code: Not reported

Source Code: Pirf

Err Type: Not reported

Cause: Not reparted

Source: Net reported

Ust Number: Not reported

Last Modified; Not reported

Incident Phase: Response

NCV lssued: Not reported

NCRR issued: Not reported

45 Day Report: Not reported

Public Meeting Held: Not reported

Corrective Action Planned: Not reported

SOC Signed: Not reported

Reciassification Report: Not reported

RS Designation: Nof reported

Closure Reguest Date: Not reported

Close-out Report: Not reported
IMD:

Region: MOR

Facility 1D 14173

Date Occurred:  6/1/1990

Submit Date: 6/27/1995

GW Contam: Yes, Groundwater Contamination has been detectad

Soit Contam: No

incident Desc: UPON REMOVAL CF 3 USTS, SOIL CONTAN. WAS CONFIRMED.

Operator:
Contact Phone:

MR. RALPH ROBERTS
Not reported

Owner Company: DUKE POWER COMPANY
Operator Address PO BOX 1007

Operator City: CHARL.OTTE

Oper City,51,Zip: CHARLOTTE, NC 28201
Ownarship: Private

Operation: Commercial

Material: GASOLINE

Qty Lost 1 Mot reported
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\‘ MAP FINDINGS

Map (D

Direction

Distance EGR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(sy EPAID Number

DUKE POWER - S. BLVD, {Continued) 51057645680

Qty Recovered 1: Not reported
Source: Leak-underground
Type: Gasecline/diesel
Location: Facility
Setting: Residentiat
Risk Site: L
Site Priority: Q60E
Pricrity Code: L
Priority Update:  5/15/1998
Dem Contact: CER
Wells Affected:  Not reported
Num Affected:. C
Wells Contam:  Not reported
Sampled By: Not reported
Samples Include: Not reported
7.5 Min Quad: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reparted
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Latitude Number: Not reported
Leongitude Number: Not reported
Latitude Decimal: Not reported
Longitude Decimal: Not reported
GPS: NOD
Agency: DWW
Facility 1D: 14173
last Medified: Not reported
Incident Phase: RE
NOV |ssued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reporied
Public Meeting Held: Net reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
80C Sighned: Not reported
Reclassification Report:  Not reported
RS Designation: Mot reportad
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported

Jiz SCOTT CARS, INC.{(ARNCLD PALMER NG IMD 8103717119

NNE 501 §, CALDWELL ST NiA

1/4-112 CHARLOTTE, NC

0.338 mi,

1785 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster J

Relative: rL:

Higher Region: MOR
Facility D: 18814

Actual: Date Occurred:  Not reporied

738 ft. Submit Date:  7/24/1998

GW Contam: Yas, Groundwater Contamination has been detected

Soil Contam; No

Incident Desc;  GW CONTAM. WAS FOQUND FOR HEAVY OIL, TPH, CHROMIUM, AND LEAD,
Operator: Not reported

Contact Phone: Mot reported
Qwner Company: SCOTT CARS, INC.
Cperator Address:400 TYVOLA ROAD
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Map D

Direction
Distance
Eievation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

ECR ID Number

Database{s) EPA ID Number

SCOTT CARS, INC.{ARNOLD PALMER (Continued)

Operator City:  CHARLOTTE

Oper Cily,St,Zip: CHARLOTTE, NC 28217
Ownership: Private

Operation: Commercial

Material: HYDRAULIC OIL

Qty Lost 1: Mot reported

Qty Recovered 1: Not reported

Material: WASTE OIL

Qty Lost: Not reparted

Oty Recovered:  Not reported

Material: VIRGIN OIL

Qty Lost: Not reporied

Qly Recovered 3: Not reported

Source: Leak-tinderground
Type: Gasoline/diesel
Location: Facility

Setting: Industrial

Risk Site: L

Site Priority: E

Priority Code: E

Priority Update:  7/24/1998

[Cem Contact: CSF

Wells Affected:  No

Num Affected: Mot reported

Weils Contam:  Not reported

Sampied By: Responsible Parties
Sampies Include: Groundwater Samples
7.5 Min Quad: Not reported
5 Min Quad: R&66J
{atitude: 3522027777
tongitude: -80.84381111
Latitude Number: 351313
Longitude Number: 805037
Latitude Decimat: 35.2202777777778
L.ongitude Decimal: 80.8436111111111
GPS: NOD
Agency: VM

Facility 1D: 18814

Lasl Modified: Not reported
Incident Phase: RE

NGV Issued: Not reported
NCRR lIssued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported

SCC Sighned:
Reclassification Report;
RS Designation;
Closure Request Date:
Close-out Repoit:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported

§103717119
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Birection
Distance EDR D Number
Elavation  Sife Database(s} EPAID Number
J33 ARNOLD PALMER CADILLAC NC LUST U003562570
NNE 501 SQUTH CALDWELL STREET NG UST N/A
1/4-1/2 CHARLQTTE, NC 28202
0.338 mi.
1785 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Higher Facility 1D: 00-0-00C
UST Number: MO-5418
Actual; incident Number: 18814
738 1t. Contamination Type: GW
Saurce Type: Leak-underground
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 04/02/1998
Date Oceur: Not reported
Cleanup: 04/02/1998

Closure Requeast:

Level Of Sofl Cleanup Achieved:
Tank Regulated Status:
# Of Supply Wells: 0

Noft reported
Close Out: Not reporied

Industrial/Commercial
R

CommercialfNonCommercial UST Site: COMMERCIAL

Risk Classification: L

Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reported
NQV Issue Date: Not reported

NORR Tssue Date: Not reported

Site Priority: E

Phase Of LSA Req: Not reported

Site Risk Reason: Not reported

Land Use: Not reported

MTBE: Not reported

MTBE1: Unknown

Flag: Ne

Flag1: Ne

LUR Filed: Not reported

Release Detection: 0

Current Status: File Located in House
RBCA GW. Not reporied

PETOPT: 5

RPL: False

CD Num: 0

Reel Num: 0

RPOW: False

RPOP: False

Errar Flag: 0

Error Code: Not reported

Valid: False

Lat/Long Decimat: 35.2202 -80.8436

Tastlat: Not reported

Regional Cfficer Project Mar: DPB
Regicn: MOR
Company: SCOTT CARS, INC.
Contact Person: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
RP Address: 400 TYVOLA ROAD
RP City,St,Zip: CHARLOTTYLE, NC 28217
RP County: ME
Comments: Not reported
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Map iD { MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Dalabase(s) EPAID Number

ARNOLD PALMER CADILLAC (Continued) Uco356257¢
5 Min Quad: Not reported
PIRF:
Facility id: 18814
Date Occurrad: 1998-07-19 00:00:00
Dale Reported; 1698-07-24 00:00:00
Description Of Incident: GW CONTAM, WAS FOUND FOR HEAVY OIL, TRH, CHROMIUM, AND LEAD.
OwnerfOperatar: Not reported
Ownership: 4
Operation Type: 6
Type: 5
Location: 1
Site Priority: E
Priority Update: 1988-07-24 00:00:00
Wealls Affected Y/N: N
Samples Include: Not reported
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad: 1
Pirf/Min Seil: Not reported
Release Code: Re6d
Source Code: Pirf
Err Type: Not reported
Cause: Not reported
Sourge: Not reported
Ust Number: Not reported
Last Modified: Not reported
Incident Phase: Response
NQOV issued: Neot reported
NORR issued: Mot reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not repoited
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
Facility 1D Not reported
UST Number: MO-2062
Incident Number: 27097
Contamination Type: sL
Source Type: Leak-underground
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 0572711994
Cate Occur: G7/21/1903
Cleanup: 07/21/1963
Closure Request: Mot reported
Close Cut: 07/06/19594
Level Gf Sgil Cleanup Achieved: Not reported
Tank Regulated Status: R

# Of Supply Wells: 0}
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: COMMERCIAL

Risk Classification: L

Risk Ciass Based On Review: L
Corrective Action Plan Type: Mot reported
NGOV lssue Date: Not reported

TC04941383.2r Page 70



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR 1D Number
Database{s) EPAID Numbsr

ARNOLD PALMER CADILLAC {Continued)

NORR Issue Date:
Site Priority:
Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reaszon:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBET:

Flag:

Flag1:

LUR Filed:
Release Detection:
Current Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Unknown
Yes

No

Mot reporied
0

Fila Located in Archives

RBCA GW: Not reported
PETOPT: 3
RPL: False
CD Num: 11
Reel Nurm: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: Not reported
Valid: False
Lat/Long Decimal: 35.2198 -80.8434
Testiat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: MT
Region: MOR
Company: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: Not reporied
RP County: Not reporied
Comments: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported

PIRF:
Facility Id: 27097

Date Geeurred:
Date Reporied:

Description Of Incident:

Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Site Priority:
Priority Update:
Welils Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Guad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:

Err Type:

Cause:

Source:

Ust Number;

1993-07-21 £0:00:00
1994-05-27 06:00:00

U003562570

4.5 TPH AT TIME OF CLOSURE; SITE IS CLOSED

Not reported
4
8
3
1
Not reported
Not reported
N
Not reporied
Y
5
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
2
Not reported
G
o
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) ERPA I Number

ARNOLD PALMER CADILLAC {Continued)

Last Modified:
Incident Phase:
NOV lssued:;

NCRR Issued:

45 Day Report.
Public Meeting Held:

Corrective Action Planned:

SOC Signed:
Reciassification Report:
RS Designation:
Cigsure Request Date;
Close-out Report:

UsT:

Facility Id:

Contact:

Contact Address1.
Contact Address2:
Caontact City/State/Zip:
FIPS County Desc:
Latitude:

L.ongitude:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Instalied Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Key:

Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial;

Regulated:

Tank Construction:
Piping Consiruction:
Piping System Key:
Other CP Tank:

Overfill Protection Key:
Cverflll Protection Name:
Spill Protection Key:

Sgill Protection Namae:
Leak Detection Key:
t.eak Detection Name:
Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:
Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank ld:

Tank Status:
installed Date:
Perm Close Date:
Product Kay:
Preduct Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reporled
Not reporied
Not reporied
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0C-0-0000014228
PACE OIL COMPANY INC

PG BOX 15047 150 STRATFORD CT W

Mot reported

WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103-0047

Mecklenburg
0
0

i

Removed
06/29/1977
0713111992

3

Gasoline, Gas Mix
8000

Not reperted

Ne

No

Not reported
Yes

Yes

Single Wall Steel
Single Wall Steel
Unlinawn

Not reported

1

Unknown

1

Unknown

-1

Unknown

Single Wall Steel
Single Wall Steel
Unknown

2

Removed
06/20/1977
07/31/1982

3

Gasoline, Gas Mix

U003562570
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAPRP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARNOLD PALMER CADILLAC (Continued)

Tank Capacity.

Root Tank id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial;
Regulated:

Tank Construction:
Piping Construction:
Piping Syslem Key:
Other CP Tank:
Cverfill Protection Key:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Key:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Key:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PFPCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Ich:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Key:

Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commerclal:
Regulated:

Tank Construction:
Piping Construction:
Piping Systern Key:
Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protsction Key:
Qverfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Key:
Spill Profection Name:
Leak Delection Key:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id;

Tank Status:
Instailed Date:
Perm Close Date:
Producl Key:
Praduct Name:
Tank Capacity:

8000

Not reported

Neg

Ne

Not reported
Yes

Yes

Single Wall Steel
Single Wall Steel
Unknown

Not reported

1

Unknown

1

Unknown

-4

Unknown

Single Yali Steel
Single Wall Stee!
Unknown

3

Remaoved
o1/e1/1064
12/31/1983
20

Unknown
500

Not reported
No

No

Not reported
No

Yes

COther
Uninown
Unknown
Nat reported
1

Unknown

1

Unknown

-1

Unknown
Other
Unknown
Unrknown

4

Removed
01/011584
12/31/1983
20
Unknown
500

U003562570
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
tievation  Sie Database{s) EPAID Number
ARNOLD PALMER CADILLAC {Continued) U003562570
Root Tank id: Not reported
Main Tank; No
Compartment Tank: No
Marifold Tank: Not reporled
Commercial: No
Reguiated: Yes
Tank Construction: Unknown
Piping Construction: Unknown
Piping System Key: Unknown

Other CP Tank:

Overfill Protection Key:
Overfilt Protection Name:
Spilt Protection Key:

Spill Protection Nama:
Leak Detection Key:
Leak Deiection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank id:

Tank Status:

installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Key:

Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Reguiated:

Tank Construction:
Piping Construction:
Fiping System Key:
Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Key:
Overfili Protection Name:
Spilt Protection Key:
Spilf Protection Name:
Leak Detection Key:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank id:

Tank Status:
installed Date:
Perm Close Date:
Product Key:
Product Name;
Tank Capacity;
Root Tank id:

Not reported
i

Unknown

1

Unknewn

-1

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

5

Removed
01/011964
121311983
20

Unknown
1000

Not reported
No

No

Not reported
No

Yes
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Not reported
1

Unknown

1

Unknown

-1

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

8

Removed
01/01/11984
12/31/1983
20

Unknown
500

Not reported
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Map D
Cirection
Distance ECR ID Number
Elevation Sife Database(s} EPA 1D Numbsr
ARNOLD PALMER CADILLAC (Continued} u0o3562570
Main Tank: No
Compariment Tank: No
Manifold Tank: Mot reported
Commercial: No
Regulated: Yes
Tank Construction: Unknown
Piping Construction: Unknown
Piping System Key: Unknown
Other CP Tank: Not reported
Overfill Protection Key: 1
Overfill Protection Name: Unknown
Spill Protection Key: 1
Spill Protection Name: Unknown
Leak Deteclion Key: -1
Leak Detection Name: Unknown
Decode for TCONS_KEY: Unknown
Decode for PCONS_KEY: Unknown
Decode for PSYS_KEY: Unknown
Ji4 SCOTT BUICK NC IMD  S105702889
NNE 501 SOUTH CALDWELL N/A
1/4-112 CHARLOTTE, NC
0.338 mi.
1785 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster J
Relative: IMD:
Higher Region: WMOR
Facility 1D 27087
Actual: Date Qcecurred;  7/21/1993
738 ft. Submit Date:  5/27/1994
GW Contam: Neo Groundwater Contamination detected
Seil Contam: Yas
Incident Desc: 4.5 TPH AT TIME OF CLOSURE,; SITE 18 CLOSED
Operator; Mot reported
Contact Phone:  Not reported

Owner Company:

Not reparted

Operator Address:Not reported

Operator City:
Oper City,St,Zip:
Ownership:
Cperation:
Material:

Qty Lost 1:

Qty Recovered 1.
Source:

Type:

Location:
Sefling:

Risk Site:

Site Priority:
Priority Code:
Priority Update:
Dem Contact:
Wells Affected:
Num Affected:
Wells Contam:
Sampled By:
Samples include:

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Commercial
GASOLINE
UNKOWN
NCNE
Laak-underground
Gasoline/diesel
Facility

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reporied
MT

No

Not reported
Mot reporied
Y

=1
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Map iD MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Sie Database(s)y EPA D Number
SCOTT BUICK (Continued) 5105702889
7.5 Min Quad; Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reporied
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Latitude Number: Not reported
Longitude Number; Not reported
Latitude Decimal: Not reported
Longitude Decimal: Not reported
GPS: 7
Agency: DWM
Facility [D: Nof reported
Last Modified; Not reported
Incident Phase: Not reported
NOV lssued: Not reported
NORR Issuad: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Plannad: Not reported
S0OC Sighned; Not reported
Reclassification Report:  Not reported
RS Designation: Mot reported
Closure Request Date: Not reporied
Close-out Report: Not reported
35 CHARLOTTE CONVENTION CENTER NC LUST TRUST 5105218579
NNE STONEWALL & BREVARD N/A
114172 CHARLOTTE, NC
0.344 mi.
1818 ft.
Relative: LUST TRUST:
Lower Faclity 1D Not reported
Site Iy 10374
Actual: Site Note: Not reported
718 ft. Site Eligibie?: True
Comrnercial Find: 100% Commercial
Priority Rank: Low
Ceductable Amount: 50000
3rd Party Deductable Amt: 0
Sum 3rd Party Ami Applied: 0
36 KRISTEN HENDERSON RESIDENCE NC LUST 5101714921
S8W 720 BERKELEY AVENUE NC IMD N/A
1i4-1/2 CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
0.354 mi.
1869 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Facility 1Dz Not reported
UST Number; MO-4483
Actual: Incident Number: 14760
750 ft. Contamination Type: SL
Source Type: Leak-underground
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 1111411985
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR i Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA D Number

KRISTEN HENDERSON RESIDENCE (Continued) S101714821
Date Oceur: 08/28/1995
Cleanup: 08/28/1995
Closure Request: Net reported
Close Qut: 08/12/2803
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: Mot reported
Tank Regutated Status: N

# Of Supply Wells: Q
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: NON COMMERCIAL

Risk Classfication: L
Risk Class Based On Review: L
Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reported
NOV Issue Dale: Not reported
NORR lIssue Date: Not reported
Site Priority: E
Phase Of LSA Req! 1
Site Risk Reason: Not reporied
Land Use: Net reporied
MTBE: Not reported
MTBE1: Unknown
Flag: Yes
Flag1: No
LUR Filed: Not reporied
Release Detection: 0
Current Status: File Located in Archives
RBCA GW: Not reported
PETOPT. 4
RPL: False
CO Num: 184
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOPR: False
Errer Flag: ¥
Error Code: Not reported
Valid: False
Lat/Long Decimat: 35.2104 -80.8495
Testlat: Not reportad
Regicnal Cfficer Project Mgr: 8TF
Region: MOR
Company: UNKNOWWN
Contact Person: UNKNOWN-NOT CURRENT RESIDENT
Telephone: Not reporied
RP Address: LNKNOWN
RP City,St.7ip: UNKNGWN, UN
RP County: UNKNOWN
Comments: CLOSED BY STATE LEAD
5 Min Quad: Mot reported
PIRF:
Facility Id: 14760
Date Occurred: 1895-08-28 06:00:00
Date Reported: 1885-11-14 00:00:00
Dascription Of Incident: DURING HEAVY RAINS A UST UNKNOWN TO PROPERTY OWNER OVERFLOWED.
OwnerfOperator: UNKNOWN-NOT CURRENT RESIDENT
Ownership: 3
Operation Type: Not reporied
Type: 4
Location: 7
Site Priority: E
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[iraction
[stance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDBR I3 Number

Database(s) EPA |D Number

KRISTEN HENDERSON RESIDENGE (Continued)

Priotity Update:

Wells Affecled Y/N:

Sampies Include:

7#5 Minute Quad:

5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soll:
Release Code:
Source Code:
£rr Type:
Calse:
Source:

Ust Number:

Last Modified:
Incident Phase:
NOV issued:
NORR issued:
45 Day Report:

Public Mesting Held:
Corrective Action Planned:

SOC Signed:

Reclassification Report;

RE Designation:

Closure Request Date:

Close-out Report:

IMD:

Region:

Faclity iD:

Date Occurred:
Submit Date:
GW Contam:

Soil Contam:
incident Desc:
Operator:
Coniact Phone:
Owrner Company:

MOR
14760
82811995
11/14/1985

1998-05-30 00:00:00

N

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reperted
Not reperted
Pirf

Not repoerted
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Closed Qut
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied

No Groundwater Contamination detscted

Yes

5101714921

CURING HEAVY RAINS A UST UNKNOWN TO PROPERTY OWNER OVERFLOWED,
UNKNOWN-NOT CURRENT RESIDENT

Not reported
UNKNOWN

Operator Addrass:UNKNOWN

Operator Cily:
Oper City, St Zip:
QOwnership:
Operation:
Material:

City Lost 1

Gty Recovered 1.
Source:

Type:

Location:
Setting:

Risk Site:

Site Priority:
Priority Code:
Priority Update;
Dem Contact:
Wells Affected:
Num Affected:
Welis Contam:

UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN, UN
Unknown

Not reported
HEATING OIL
Noft reparted
Mot reported
Leak-underground
Gasoline/diesel
Residence
Residential

L

£

L

5/30/1998

STF

No

0

Not reported

TC04841383.2r Page 78



Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR 12 Number
FElevation  Site Database{s) EPAID Number
KRISTEN HENDERSON RESIDENCE (Continued) 5101714921
Sampled By: Naot reported
Samples Include: Nof reported
7.5 Min Quad: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
Latitude: 35.2106
Longitude; -80.8494
| atitude Number: Not reporied
Longhiude Number: Not reported
Latitude Decimal: Not reporied
Longitude Decimat: Not reported
GPS: NOD
Agency: DWIM
Facility 1D 14760
Last Maodified: Not reported
Incident Phase: Closed Qut
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Sighned: Not reported
Reclassification Report:  Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reporied
37 DUKE POWER - SOUTH BLVD NC LUST 5105764443
West 222 EAST BLAND STREET NG D NiA
114-112 GHARLOTTE, NC 28203
0.374 mi.
1974 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Facility 1D: Mot reporied
UST Number: MQO-2835
Actual: Incident Number: 3836
765 ft. Contamination Type: GW
Saurce Type: Leak-underground
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 12/06/1988
Date Occur: Not reported
Cleanup: 12/06/1988
Ciosure Request; Not reported
Close Cut: Not reported
Level Of Sail Cleanup Achieved: Not reported

Tank Regulated Status:
# Of Supply Wells:

R
0

CommerciafNenCommearcial UST Site; COMMERCIAL

Risk Classification: L

Rigk Class Based On Review: |

Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reperted
NQV lssue Date: Not reported

NORR Issue Date: Not reported

Site Priority: g70E

Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

Not reported
Gross contaminant levels
Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DUKE POWER - SOUTH BLVD (Continued)

MTBE;

MTBE1:

Flag:

Flag1:

LUR Filed:
Release Detection:
Current Status:

Not reported
Unknown

No

No

Not reported

0

File Located in House

RBCA GW: Not reported
PETCPFT: 3
RPL: False
CE Num: 0
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOF: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: Not repoited
Valid: False
Lat/Long Decimal: 35.2159 -80.8541
Testlat: Not reparted
Ragionat Officer Project Mgr: CPB
Region: MOR
Company: BDUKE POWER COMPANY
Contact Person: D.E.M.SULLIVAN
Telephone: 704-373-7894
RP Address: PO BOX 33189
RP City,St,Zip: CHARLOTTE, NC 28242
RP County: ME
Comments: GW OVER GCLS (old Coor 35,1253 80.5119)
5 Min Quad: Not reported
PIRF:
Factlity Id: 3836

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:

Description Of Incident:

OwnerfOperator;
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Site Priority:
Priority Update:
Wells Affecled Y/N:
Sampies Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
§ Minute Quad:
PirfiMin Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:

Err Type:

Cause:

Source:

st Number:

Lasi Modified:
Incident Phase:
NOV issued:
NORR issued:

1888-10-18 00:00:00
1988-12-07 00:00:00

ROUTINE TESTING OF UNLEADED GASOLINE UST SHOWED A LEAK IN THE PIPING.

MR.D.E.M.SULLIVAN
4

6

3

1

070E

1998-05-15 00:00:00
N

0

4

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Pirf

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5105764443
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Direction
Distance
Elevaiion

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR 1D Number

Database(s) EPA D Number

45 Day Repori:
Public Meeting Held:

Corrective Action Planned: Not reported

SQC Signed: Not reported

Recdiassification Report: Not reported

RS Designation. Not reported

Closure Request Date: Not reported

Close-oul Report: Not reported
IMD:

Region: MOR

Fagility 1D: 3836

Date Occurred:  Notreperted

Submit Date: 121711988

W Contarn: Yes, Groundwater Contamination has been detected

Soil Contam: No

DUKE POWER - SOUTH BLVD {Continued}

Not reporied
Not reported

5105764443

Incident Desc:  ROUTINE TESTING OF UNLEADED GASOLINE UST SHOWED A LEAK IN THE PIFING.
Operator: MR.D.E M.SULLIVAN
Contact Phone:  704-373-7894

Owner Company: DUKE POWER COMPANY
Operator Address:PO BOX 33189

Operator City:  CHARLOTTE

Oper City,St,.Zip: CHARLOTTE, NC 28242

Ownership: Private
Operation: Commerciat
Material: UNL. GASOLINE
Qty Lost 1: Not reported

Oty Recovered 1, NONE

Saurce: L eak-underground
Type: Gasoline/diesel
Location; Facility

Setling: Industriat

Risk Site: L

Site Priority: 070k

Pricrity Code: L

Priority Update;  5/15/1608

Dem Contact: AJS
Wells Affecied: No
Num Affected: 0

Wells Contam:  Not reported

Sampled By: Other

Samples Include: Not reported

7.5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Latitude Number:
Longituce Number:
Latitude Decimal:
Longitude Decimal;
GPS;

Agency:

Facility 10

|.ast Modified:
Incident Phase:
NOV Issued:
NORR Issuad:

Not reported

Net reported
3521472222
-80.85527777
351253

805118
35,2147222222222
80.8552777777778
NOD

DwM

3836

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reporied
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Map IC MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR 10 Number
Elevation  Site Database{sy EPA D Number
DUKE POWER - SOUTH BLVD (Continued} 5105764443
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planngd: Not reported
SGC Sighned: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Repoit: Not reported
338 IVEY RESIDENCE - MARK NC LUST S112061326
South 1315 LEXINGTON AVENUE NC LUST TRUST N/A
{id-1i2 CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
0.404 mi.
2131 ft.
Refative; LUST:
Lower Faciity 1D Not reported
UST Number: MO-8546
Actual: Incident Number: 40085
7181t Contamination Type: sl
Source Type: Leak-underground
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 07/02/2012
Date Occur: 06/14/2012
Cleanup: 06/14/2012
Closure Request: Mot reported
Close Out: 0711712012

Level Of Soll Cleanup Achleved:;

Tank Regulated Status:
# OF Supply Wells:

Sail to Groundwater
N
0

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site; NON COMMERCIAL

Risk Classlification:

U

Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:

NCV lssue Date:
NCRR Issue Date:
Site Prierity:
Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Lse:

MTBE:

MTBET:

Flag:

Flag1:

LUR Filed;
Release Detecfion:
Current Status:
RBCA GW;
PETOPT:

RPL.

CD Nur;

Rasi Num;
RPOWY.

RPOP;

Error Flag:

Errer Code:

Vatid;

Not reported
Net reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied
Not reported
Residential
No
Unknown
No

Mo

Not reported
0

File Located in Archives
Not reported
4

False

550

0

True

False

0

N

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR 1D Number

Database(s) EPA D Number

IVEY RESIDENCE - MARK (Continued)

Lat/Long Decimal:

35.2094 -80.8455

Testlat: Not reported
Reglonal Officer Project Mgr: BLM
Region: MOR
Company. Not reported
Contact Person: MARK IVEY
Telephone. Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
RP Cily,5t.Zip: NC
RP County: Not reported
Comments: Net reporied
5 Min Quad: Not reported

PIRF:
Facility ld: 40085

Date Cecurred:
Date Reported:
Description Of Incident:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Cperation Type:
Type:

Location:

Site Priority:
Priority Update:
Wells Affected YIN:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirfiidin Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:

Err Type:

Cause:

Source:

Ust Number;

Last Modified:
Incident Phase:
NOV Issued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:
Public Meeting Held:

Carrective Action Planned:

SOC Signed:
Reclassification Report:
RS Designation:
Closure Request Date:
Close-cut Repoit.

LUST TRUST:

Fagcility ID:
Site 1D:
Site Note:

Site Eligible?:

2012-06-14 00:00:00
2012-07-02 6C:08:00

Not reported
Mot repoerted
4
3
4
7
Not reporied
Not reported
N
Not reportad
Y
Not reported
Mot reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Z

7
G
P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not raported
Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
40085

5112061326

Noncommercial, 100% eligible; $0 deductible. Track this as a site that
would have been 5K + 10% as this is receiving 100% because of Session

Law 2010-154, [CGS 7/2113]
True
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L MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direstion
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Sife Database{s) EPA ID Number
IVEY RESIDENCE - MARK (Continued) 5112061326
Commarclal Find: 100% Mon-Commercial
Priority Rank; Not reported
Deductable Amount: 0
3rd Party Deductable Amt: 0
Sum 3rd Party Amt Applied: 0
K39 SOUTH END SQUARE NC LUST $105120323
VWNW 1235 SOUTH TRYON STREET NC IMD N/A
114112 CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
0.407 mi.
2151 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster K
Relative: LUST:
Higher Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: MO-6157
Actual: Incident Number: 23335
T2t Centamination Type: aw
Source Type; Leak-underground
Produel Type: P
Date Reported: 06/22/2001
Date Oceur; 05172001
Cleanup: 056/17/2001
Closure Request; Mot reported
Close Out: 10/06/2001
tevet Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: Residential
Tank Regutated Status: R
# Of Supply Welis: 0

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: COMMERGCIAL

Risk Classification: L
Risk Class Based On Review: L
Corrective Action Plan Type; Not reperted

NOV issue Date: Not reported
NORR Issue Date: Not reported
Site Priority: Not reported
Phase Of LSA Req: 2

Site Risk Reason; Not reporied
Land Use: Residential
MTBE: Na

MTBE1; Unknown
Fag: No

Fiag1: No

LUR Filed: 10/08/2001
Release Detection: 0

Current Status:

File Located in Archives

RBCA GW: Cleanups to alternate standards
PETGPT: 3

RPL: False

CO Num; 78

Reel Num: 0

RPOW: False

RPOP: False

Error Flag: o]

Errer Code: Not reported

Vaild: False

Latflong Decimal: 35.2183 -80.8538
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: AJS

Region:

MOR
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Map 1D [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA 2 Number
SOUTH END SQUARE (Continued) 5105120323

Companhy: UNKNOWN

Contact Person: Not reported

Telephone: Not reported

RP Address: Not reported

RP City,5t,Zip: NG

RP County: Not reporied

Comments! Not reported

5 Min Quad: Not reported

PIRF:

Facility Id: 23335

Date Occurred: 2001-05-17 00:00:00

Date Reported: 2001-07-10 00:00:00

Description Of Incident: GROUNDWATER AND SOIL CONTAMINATION DISCOVERED DURING UST INVESTIGATION

Owner/Operator: PAUL JOHNSTON / FF REALTY, LLC

Ownership: 4

Operation Type: Not reported

Type: 3

Location: 8

Site Priarity: L

Priority Update: 2001-10-02 00:00:00

Wells Affected Y/N: N

Samples Include: Mot reporied

7#5 Minute Quad: Not reporied

5 Minute Quad: Net reported

PirffMin Sofl: Not reporied

Release Code: Not reported

Scurce Code: ot reported

Err Type: 3

Cause: Not reported

Source: Not reported

Ust Number: Not reported

|_ast Modified: 2001-12-06 00:02:00

Incident Phase: Closed Qut

NOV issued: Nofi reported

NORR lssued: Not reported

45 Day Report: Not reported

Public Meeting Held: Not reported

Corrective Action Planned: Net reported

S0C Sigred: Not reported

Reclassification Report: Not reported

RS Designation: Not reported

Closure Request Date: Not reported

Close-out Report: 2001-09-27 00:00:00

IMD:
Region: MOR
Facility ID: 23335

Date Qoourred:  5/M17/2001
Submit Date: 7i10{2001

GW Contam: Yes, Groundwatar Gontamination has been detected

Soil Coentam: Ne

Incidert Dese:  GROUNDWATER AND SOIL CONTAMINATION DISCOVERED DURING UST INVESTIGATION
Operator: Not reported

Contaci Phone:  Not reported
Owner Company: UNKNOWN
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Cirection
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPAID Number
SOUTH END SQUARE (Continued) 5105120323
Cperator Address:Not reported
Ogperator City:  Notreported
Oper City,St.Zip: NC
Ownership: Private
Operation: Not reported
Material: Not reported
Qty Lost 1; Mot reported
Qiy Recovered 1; Not reported
Source: Leak-underground
Type: Gasoline/diesel
Location: 8
Setting: Urban
Risk Site: L
Site Priority: L
Pricrity Code: L
Priority Update:  10/2/2001
Dem Centact: AJS
Wells Affected:  No
Num Affected:  Not reporled
Weils Contam:  Not reported
Sampled By: Not reported
Sampies Include: Not reported
7.5 Min Quiad: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
Lalitude: 352175
Longituge: -80.85444444
Latitude Number: 351303
Longitude Number: 805118
Latitude Decimal: 35.2175
Longitude Decimal: 80.8544444444444
GPS: 7
Agency: DWM
Facility {D: 23335
Last Madiled: 1248/2001
Incident Phase: Closed Out
NGV issued: Not reported
NORR issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Nol reperted
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Sighned: Not reported
Reclassification Report:  Nof reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Ciosure Request Date: Mot reported
Close-out Report: 9/27/2001
K40 CARROLL ALIGNING SERVICE CO. NG LUST 5108231236
WNW 1305 SOUTH TRYON STREET NC LUST TRUST NIA
1/4-1j2 CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
0.417 mi.
2204 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster K
Relative: LUST:
Higher Faciiity iD: Not reported
UST Number: MO-7536
Actual: incident Number: 36175
764 ft. Contamination Type: GW
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR 12 Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA 1D Number
CARROLL ALIGNING SERVICE CO. {Continued) 5108231236

Source Type: Leal-underground
Product Type: P

Date Reported: 10/25/2006

Date Occeur: 10/23/2008
Cleanup: 10/23/2008
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 01/29f2007

Level OF Soil Cleanup Achieved:
Tank Regulated Status:
# Of Supply Welis: [

Residential
N

Commercial/NonCemmercial UST Site: NON COMMERCIAL

Risk Classlification:
Risk Class Based On Review:
Corrective Action Plan Type:

L
L
Not reported

NGV Issue Date:
NORR Issue Date:
Site Priority:
Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBET:

Flag:

Flag1:

LUR Filed:
Release Detection:
Current Status:

Not reported

Not reporied

Not reporied

Not reported

Net reporied
industrial/commercial
No

No

No

No

01/30/2007

0

File Located in Archives

RBCA GW: Cleanups to alternate standards
PETOPT: 4
RPL.: False
CD Num: 320
Reel Num: o
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 4
Error Code: N
Valid: False
Lat/l.ong Decimatk: 35.2180 -80.8529
Testlat: Not reperied
Regional Officer Project Mar: AJS
Region: MOR
Company: Not reported
Centact Parson: Net reported
Telephone: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
RP City,St.Zip: NC
RP County. Not reported
Comrnents: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported

PIRF:
Facility Id: 36175

Date Ocourred:
Date Reporied:

Description Of Incident:

Qwner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:

2006-10-23 00:00:00
2006-10-23 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

4

8
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Map 1D [ MAP FINDINGS

DBirection
Cistance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GARROLL ALIGNING SERVICE CO. {Continued) 5108231236

Type: 4

tocation: 1

Site Priority: Not reported

Priority Update: Not reported

\Wells Affected Y/IN: N

Samples Include: Not reported

TH#5 Minute Quad: Y

5 Minute Quad: Not reported

PiriiMin Soll: Not reported

Release Code: Nof reported

Source Code: Nof reported

Err Type: 2

Cause; Not reported

Source; Not reported

Ust Number: P

Last Medified: Mot reported

Incident Phase: Closed Out

NGV [ssued: Not repaorted

NORR issued: 2006-11-30 00:00:00

45 Day Report: Not reported

Public Meeting Held: Not reported

Corrective Action Planned: Not reported

SQC Signed; Not reported

Reclassification Report: Not reported

RS Designation: Net reported

Closure Request Date; Not reporied

Close-out Report: Net reported

LUST TRUST:

Facility 1D: Not reported

Site 1D; 36175

Site Note: Noncommercial; 100% eligible; $0 deductible.[CGS 4/21/08]

Site Eligibie?: Trus

Commearcial Find: 100% Non-Commercial

Priority Rank: Not reported

Seductable Amount: 0

3rd Party Deductable Amt: 0
Sum 3rd Party Amt Applied: 0

L4 WATSCON RESIDENCE NC LUST S118128442
South 926 BERKELEY AVENUE NG LUST TRUST N/A
114-112 GHARLOTTE, NC 28203
0.420 mi.
2217 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
Relative: LUST:
Higher Facility 1D; Not reported
UST Number: MQ-8001
Actual: Incident Number: 40494
735 it. Contamination Type: sL
Source Type: Leak-underground
Product Type: P
Cate Repoerted: 0b/28/2015
Date Ceeur: 05/27/12015
Cleanup: 05/27/2015
Closure Request; Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WATSON RESIDENCE (Continued)
Close Qut: 06/18/2015

Level Of Soll Cleantp Achieved:
Tank Regulated Status:
# Of Supply Wells: 0

Soil te Groundwater
N

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: NON COMMERCIAL

Risk Classification:
Risk Class Based On Review:
Corrective Action Plan Type:

L
L
Not reported

NOV Issue Date:
NORR Issue Date:
Site Priority:
Phase OFf LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBE1:

Flag:

Flag1:

LUR Filed;
Release Detection:
Current Status:

Not reported
Not reporled
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Residential
Neg
Unknown
No

No

Not reperied
0

File Located in House

RBCA GW: Not reported
PETOPT: 4
RPL: False
CD Num: 0
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: N
Valid: False
Lat/t ong Decimal: 35.2089 -80.8458
Testilat; Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: BLM
Region: MOR
Caompany: Not reported
Contact Persen: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
RP Address: Not reportad
RP City, St.Zip: NC
RP County: Not reportad
Comments: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported

PiRF:
Facility Id: 40484

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:

Descripticn Of incident:

OwnerfOperator:
Cwnership:
Operation Type:
Type:

l.ocation:

Site Priority:
Priority Update:
Wells Affecied Y/N:
Samples Include:

2015-05-27 00;00:00
2015-05-28 00:00:00
Mot reported

Not reported

4

3

4

7

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reporied

5118128442
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